


CERTIFICATE	OF	SERVICE	
	

	 I	HEREBY	CERTIFY	that	a	true	copy	and	correct	copy	of	the	foregoing	was	
served	on	this	9th	day	of	July	2021,	via	electronic	mail	on:		
	
Florida	Public	Service	Commission	
Shaw	Stiller,	Bianca	Lherisson,	Suzanne	
Brownless	
Office	of	the	General	Counsel	
2540	Shumard	Oak	Boulevard	
Tallahassee,	Florida		32399-0850	
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us	
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us	
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us	
	

Office	of	Public	Counsel	
c/o	The	Florida	Legislature	
111	W.	Madison	Street,	Room	812	
Tallahassee,	FL	32399-1400	
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us	
Christensnen.patty@leg.state.fl.us	
Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us.	
	
	

James	Brew/Laura	Baker/	Joseph	Briscar	
1025	Thomas	Jefferson	St.,	NW,	Ste.	800	W	
Washington,	DC.	20007	
jbrew@smxblaw.com	
jwb@smxblaw.com	
jrb@smxblaw.com	
	

Wade	Litchfield,	John	Burnett,	Maria	Moncada	
Florida	Power	&	Light	Company		
700	Universe	Blvd.	
Juno	Beach,	FL	33408	
maria.moncada@fpl.com		
wade.lichtfield@fpl.com	
john.t.burnett@fpl.com	
	

Ken	Hoffman	
Florida	Power	and	Light	Company	
134	W.	Jefferson	Street	
Tallahassee,	FL	32301	
ken.hoffman@fpl.com	
	

Russell	A.	Badders	
One	Energy	Place	
Pensacola,	FL	32520	
Russell.Badders@nexteraenergy.com	
	

Jon	C.	Moyle,	Jr./Karen	Putnal/Ian	Waldick		
Florida	Industrial	Power	Users	Group		
118	North	Gadsden	Street		
Tallahassee,	FL	32301	
jmoyle@moylelaw.com		
kputnal@moylelaw.com	
iwaldick@moylelaw.com	
	

T.	Jernigan/Maj.	H.	Buchanan/Capt.	R.	
Friedman/TSgt.	A.	Braxton/E.	Payton	
139	Barnes	Drive,	Suite	1	
Tyndall	AFB	FL	32403	
Ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil	
Thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil	
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil	
Holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil	
Robert.Friedman.5@us.af.mil	
Arnold.braxton@us.af.mil	
	

Earthjustice	
Bradley	Marshall/Jordan	Luebkemann	
111	S.	Martin	Luther	King	Jr.	Blvd	
Tallahassee,	FL	32301	
Bmarshall@earthjustice.org	
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org	

Nathan	A.	Skop	
420	NW	50th	Blvd.	
Gainesville,	FL	32607	
n_skop@hotmail.com	



William	C.	Garner	
Law	Office	of	William	C.	Garner,	PLLC	
3425	Bannerman	Road	
Unit	105,	#414	
On	behalf	of	The	Cleo	Institute	Inc.	
Tallahassee,	FL	32312	
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com	

Katie	Chiles	Ottenweller	
Vote	Solar	
838	Barton	Woods	Road	
Atlanta,	GA	30307	
katie@votesolar.org	

Stephanie U Eaton 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd.  
Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
On behalf of Walmart, Inc. 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com	

Robert	Scheffel	Wright	
John	T.	Lavia,	III	
Gardner	Law	Firm	
1300	Thomaswood	Dr.	
Tallahassee,	FL	32308	
On	behalf	of	Floridians	Against	Increased	
Rates,	Inc.	
schef@gbwlegal.com		
jlavia@gbwlegal.com		
	

	
	

	 DATED:	July	9,	2021	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 /s/	George	Cavros		
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Attorney	 	 	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


